CAPACITIES
ORDER NUMBERS
INTERFACE
SOFTWARE
My Book
Premium Edition
USB 2.0/Firewire® 400
Backup Software

Read seek time 8.9 ms (average)
Rotational speed 7200 RPM
Height 6.78 in (172.2 mm)
Length 5.63 in (143.0 mm)
Width 2.23 in (56.7 mm)
Weight 2.6 lb (1.2 kg)
Box English Metric
Retail package size 11.625 in 4.5 in 8.0 in 295.275 mm 114.3 mm 203.2 mm
Retail package weight 4.55 lb 2.06 kg
Master carton size 11.94 in 9.31 in 8.63 in 303.28 mm 236.47 mm 219.2 mm
Master carton weight 9.75 lb 4.42 kg
Packages per master carton 2 2
Master cartons per pallet 80 80
AMERICAS EUROPE/MIDDLE EAST/AFRICA
Capacity1 Order Number UPC Code Order Number UPC Code
160 GB WDG1C1600N 7 18037 11651 8 WDG1C1600E 7 18037 11655 6
250 GB WDG1C2500N 7 18037 11653 2 WDG1C2500E 7 18037 11657 0
320 GB WDG1C3200N 7 18037 11654 9 WDG1C3200E 7 18037 11658 7
400 GB WDG1C4000N 7 18037 11711 9 WDG1C4000E 7 18037 11712 6
500 GB WDG1C5000N 7 18037 11713 3 WDG1C5000E 7 18037 11714 0
 ×  ×  ×  ×
 ×  ×  ×  ×
Environmental Specifications
Power Specifications